TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM826784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/10/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proserv Group Inc.		07/21/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Proserv Operations LLC	
Street Address:	15151 Sommermeyer Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041-5332	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2543748	CAC
Registration Number:	2528865	CAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173454745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@daypitney.com

Day Pitney LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Federal Street, 29th Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	602985092040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex P Garens
SIGNATURE:	/alex p garens/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment (Proserv Group Inc. to Proserv Operations LLC)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008148 FRAME: 0958

900788373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This *NUNC PRO TUNC* Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") effective as of May 10, 2012, is made and entered into between Proserv Group Inc., a corporation registered under the laws of Delaware (the "Assignor"), and Proserv Operations LLC, a limited liability company registered under the laws of Delaware (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all registered and unregistered right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks as represented below and in the corresponding registrations, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.
CAC (& Design)	2543748
CAC	
CAC	2528865

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the good will of the business related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date written below.

Proserv Group Inc. (now known as Proserv Group Holdings LLC)

Name: Mark Fraser

Title: Vice President & CFO Date Executed: 21 July 2023

115374855.2

RECORDED: 07/25/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008148 FRAME: 0959